LIU 150 04-16-2003 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RECORDAT .S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) PAT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102421588 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Chin Ying YANG Name: Te-Chun CHUANG Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger Street Address: 241 Pao Hsin Road, Shuang Hsi ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Village, Pao San, Hsin Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C **⊠**Other <u>Assignee Name Error</u> City: State: Zip: Execution Date: October 28, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,800,047 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Enclosed Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 18-0002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: State: Zip:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 11, 2003 Steven M. Rabin (Reg. No. 29,102) 04/15/2003 LMUELLER 00000222 180002 Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 01 FC 0021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.	YANG, Chin-Ying	, hereinafter referred to
		00,047 issued September 1, 1998,
		IT STRING'S LIGHT BULB; and
childed <u>STRUCTURE OF I</u>		
WILEDEAC	Te-Chun	ye y To
		_, a citizen of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> , who
		ng HsiVillage,Pao San,Hsin Ch
		sirous of acquiring the right, title, ar
interest in and to the aforesaid	d patent and the invention	on covered thereby;
ASSIGNEE, and other good at the ASSIGNOR has and here title and interest in and to said and enjoyed by the ASSIGN aforesaid patent; and said AS	and valuable considerations by does sell, assign and patent and the invention EE, its successors and SIGNOR covenants that	on of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the ion, receipt of which is acknowledged transfer to the ASSIGNEE the right on covered thereby, the same to be he assigns to the end of the term of that it has full right to convey the entire and will not execute any agreements.
By: YANG, CHI (signature) YANG, Chin- (Print Name of as	Ying	Date: October 28, 2002

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0887